

AD "PORT OF ADRIA" BAR

Ulica barskih logoraša 2, 85000 Bar, Crna Gora Tel. +382 30 301 100, Fax. +382 30 301 105 PIB: 02766698, PDV: 80/31-01971-1 E-mail: <u>sales@portofadria.me</u>



No. 4006 Eng. Date: 30.10.2023

CRUISE TARIFF PORT OF ADRIA JSC BAR

		PORT OF A	ADRIA JSC BAR	
Table	e 1.			
FEES	-			
No.		SERVICE	UNIT	PRICE (€)
1.	Fee per passenger		Passenger	1,60€
2.	ISPS fee		Passenger	1,40€
3.	Water (if required)		m3	4,65€
		Vessels up to 5000 BRT		35,00 €
4.	Garbage Fee	Vessels from 5000 BRT to 10000 BRT	day	40,00 €
	Ū	Vessel over 10000 BRT	- '	50,00 €
* Ref	ers to all ships;			
		B. are valid for regular working hours. Service	s provided outside regular v	vorking hours shall be calculated as per table 2.
	CLE ENTRANCE INTO PO			• ·
No.		TYPE OF THE VEHICLE	UNIT	PRICE(€)
1.	Cars, taxis, mini van (u		vehicle	10,00€
2.	Mini Bus (up to 19 seats)		vehicle	20,00 €
3.	Busses (over 19 seats)		vehicle	50,00€
	e list of the vehicles license plates, which entering the port area and t			,
		d the vessel, on the following e-mail addresse		
	-	es is valid for a maximum of 4 hours of parkin	-	
3. FO	r every nour over denne	d period, will be charged fee of 25% as is give	en in attitude 2.	
Table	2.			
No.		Terms		Increase
1.	Overtime work from 1	8.00h till 23.00h and from 06.00h till 08.00h		50%
2.	Overtime night work fi			75%
3.	For work Saturday in I shift from 06.00h till 14.00h			50%
4.	For work Saturday in II shift from 14.00h till 22.00h			75%
5.	For work in III shift from Saturday on Sunday from 22.00h till 06.00h			100%
6.	For work in III shift from day before holiday on holiday			150%
7.	For work on Sunday			100%
8.	Work on national holic	av		150%
Note				130/0
		a hurinass discount referring to quartime up	vile to those shine which has	up many than five (F) calls during a vegr
ajpoi	t of Auria may approve	a business discount, referring to overtime wo	ork, to those ships which hav	ve more than nive (5) cans during a year.
b) Po	rt of Adria reserves the	right to sign a special contract on business co	operation, for the category	of ships which are of special significance for the
Comp	pany and City of Bar, in	which will be defined amount of fees in the ta	ble 1. Decision regarding t	his issue is made by Administrative authority.
a) Chi	inning compony or its o	ant on shange a bealing of a borth until th	a start of the saasan (Mara	h) Concelling booking of booth outside this
		gent, can change a booking of a berth until th		n). Cancelling booking of berth outside this
ueau	line shall result in additi	onal charge of fee depending on cancellation	time as is in Table 3.	
Table	e 3.			
	CELLATION TIME FOR BO	DOKING OF BERTH		Calculation of fees
	15 or less days before			
	Vessels up to 500 GRT			500,00
			GRT x 0,25	
		Vessel		Sitt x 0,25
1			s from 501 up to 5000 GRT om 5001 up to 10000 GRT	GRT v 0 15 :
1.		Vessels fr	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT	,
1.		Vessels fr Vessels fro	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT om 10001 up to 15000 GRT	GRT x 0,10
1.		Vessels fr Vessels fro	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT om 10001 up to 15000 GRT om 15001 up to 30000 GRT	GRT x 0,10 GRT x 0,08
	Erom 60 to 15 days bo	Vessels fr Vessels fro Vessels fro	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT om 10001 up to 15000 GRT	GRT x 0,10 GRT x 0,08 GRT x 0,06
2.		Vessels fr Vessels fro Vessels fro Vessel's arrival	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT om 10001 up to 15000 GRT om 15001 up to 30000 GRT	GRT x 0,10 GRT x 0,08 GRT x 0,06 50% of the price serial no. 1
	From 90 to 60 days be	Vessels fr Vessels fro Vessels fro	om 5001 up to 10000 GRT om 10001 up to 15000 GRT om 15001 up to 30000 GRT	GRT x 0,15 4 GRT x 0,10 4 GRT x 0,00 4 GRT x 0,06 4 50% of the price serial no. 1 30% of the price serial no. 1 100,00 4